Transcribedy JeffreyKlee for the New CastleHistorical Society

4) Samue! Silsbee probate inventory, 1751.

[nventory and Appraisment of the Goods Chattles and Effects wich [were] of Samuel
Silsbee, late of the town and County of New Castle, decd., maid the 24" August, 1751,
by Zacharias Kittle and Nathaniel Silsbee, they being duly qualified.

1 large bay mair bridle and saddle and one sack of Close
the other wearing apparil
1 small mair and bridle
I Bedsted with Bed and Cloths with Curtins to itt
1 Bed with the short bedsted and Cloths
2 old sheets 1 old table cloth 2 pillow cases
1 walnut desk
1 walnut table
1 small pine ovil table and 1 pine squair Do. -
6 new Chairs and four old ones o
1 old chest one small case of draws and walnut stand -
1 warming pan, 1 pair of andirons and one spaid = - -
1 small looking glass, 2 drinking glasses, 6 earthen plates,
with some tee cups and sausers, tee pot and suger cup -~
[ tee kettle, one beﬂo fire shovel and tongs
1 gridle, 3 potts, 1 frying pan
2 pot racks, 1 gridiron and toaster
a parsel of tin and Earthen ware and some Glass bottles
2 tups [taps?], 2 pigins, one churn
2 large silver spoons and 3 small Do. And sdvcr knee bucklcs

Carryed over

[begin page 2]

2 Candle sticks, snuffers, Box iron and heaters
1 large Bible and one small do. and other books
a parcel of new paper Chails [?] and weights

3 pair Coffin handles

1 gun

1 small pestle and morter

a cart a slay with the runers and a sled

a little square table and skillet

a dung fork, a pair of new hinges, a persel of old trumpery [?]
a persel of Carpenters tools

2 cows

1 colt

Boards, Walnut and pine

Brought from the other side

Total

15.0.0
3.00
3.0.0
7.0.0
4.0.0.
0.7.5
4.10.0
1.10.0
0.7.0
1.5.0
1.10.0
0.16.00

1.5.0
0.15.0
1.5.0
0.15.0
0.10.0 -
0.8.0
2.6.0

48.19.6

0.4.0
1.0.0
0.8.0
- 04.0
1.0.0
0.15.0
3.15.0
0.6.0
0.10.0
4.0.0
5.0.0
2.0.0
2.0.0

21.2.0
48.19.6

70.1.6

57


James Meek
Typewritten Text

James Meek
Typewritten Text
Transcribed by Jeffrey Klee for the New Castle Historical Society




