Transcribed by Jeffrey Klee for the New Castle Historical Society

4) Samuel Silsbee probate inventory, 1751.

Inventory and Appraisment of the Goods Chattles and Effects wich [were] of Samuel Silsbee, late of the town and County of New Castle, decd., maid the 24<sup>th</sup> August, 1751, by Zacharias Kittle and Nathaniel Silsbee, they being duly qualified.

<ul> <li>large bay mair bridle and saddle and one sack of Close the other wearing apparil</li> <li>small mair and bridle</li> <li>Bedsted with Bed and Cloths with Curtins to itt</li> <li>Bed with the short bedsted and Cloths</li> <li>old sheets 1 old table cloth 2 pillow cases</li> <li>walnut desk</li> <li>walnut table</li> <li>small pine ovil table and 1 pine squair Do.</li> <li>new Chairs and four old ones</li> <li>old chest one small case of draws and walnut stand</li> <li>warming pan, 1 pair of andirons and one spaid</li> <li>small looking glass, 2 drinking glasses, 6 earthen plates,</li> <li>with some tee cups and sausers, tee pot and suger cup</li> <li>tee kettle, one bello, fire shovel and tongs</li> <li>gridle, 3 potts, 1 frying pan</li> <li>pot racks, 1 gridiron and toaster</li> <li>a parsel of tin and Earthen ware and some Glass bottles</li> <li>tups [taps?], 2 pigins, one churn</li> <li>large silver spoons and 3 small Do. And silver knee buckles</li> </ul>	$\begin{array}{c} 15.0.0\\ 3.0.0\\ 3.0.0\\ 7.0.0\\ 4.0.0\\ 0.7.5\\ 4.10.0\\ 1.10.0\\ 0.7.0\\ 1.5.0\\ 1.10.0\\ 0.16.00\\ 1.5.0\\ 1.5.0\\ 0.15.0\\ 1.5.0\\ 0.15.0\\ 0.15.0\\ 0.15.0\\ 0.16.00\\ 0.8.0\\ 2.6.0\\ \end{array}$
Carryed over [begin page 2] 2 Candle sticks, snuffers, Box iron and heaters 1 large Bible and one small do. and other books a parcel of new paper Chails [?] and weights 3 pair Coffin handles 1 gun 1 small pestle and morter a cart a slay with the runers and a sled a little square table and skillet a dung fork, a pair of new hinges, a persel of old trumpery [?] a persel of Carpenters tools 2 cows 1 colt Boards, Walnut and pine	48.19.6 0.4.0 1.0.0 0.8.0 0.4.0 1.0.0 0.15.0 3.15.0 0.6.0 0.10.0 4.0.0 5.0.0 2.0.0 2.0.0
Brought from the other side	21.2.0 48.19.6
Total	70.1.6

57